remuneration lines of the financial asset and construction revenue - financial asset from note 20 of the Financial Statements; 2-   Revenue from services provided by the Holding and service companies to

the unconsolidated affiliates Águas do Rio 1 and Águas do Rio 4; 3-   Revenue from services provided by the Holding and service companies to the unconsolidated affiliates Águas do Rio 1 and Águas do

Rio 4, net of tax deductions,

Reconciliation of Net Revenue

Aegea Financial Statements and Ecossystem Net Revenue (R$

‘000)
2Q25 2Q24 2024

2Q25 LTM

(2024 + 6M25 – 6M24)

(+) Water Revenue 2,115,443 1,766,768 7,913,424 8,592,628

(+) Sewage Revenue 516,950 429,878 1,861,280 2,062,530

(+) PPPs Revenue1 605,647 245,935 888,090 1,436,094

(+) Engineering Services Related Parties Revenue2 193,263 167,206 845,158 892,145

(-) Deductions (397,481) (316,793) (1,500,701) (1,636,241)

Net Revenue – Aegea Financial Statements 3,033,822 2,292,994 10,007,251 11,347,156

(+) Águas do Rio 1,754,832 1,725,403 6,956,407 7,145,428

(-) Engineering Services Related Parties Revenue (187,486) (159,842) (809,458) (857,314)

(=) Proforma Net Revenue – Ecossystem 4,601,168 3,858,555 16,154,200 17,635,270

Reconciliation of EBITDAs

Aegea Financial Statements and Ecossystem EBITDA (R$ ‘000) 6M25 6M24 2024
2Q25 LTM

(2024 + 6M25 – 6M24)

Net Income 1,298,975 762,860 2,396,851 2,932,966

(+) Financial Result 1,436,237 1,105,940 2,273,967 2,604,264

(+) Income taxes 853,407 557,576 1,136,898 1,432,729

(+) Depreciation and amortization 587,553 421,162 949,445 1,115,836

CVM 156 EBITDA 4,176,172 2,847,538 6,757,161 8,085,795

(-) Construction Revenue (ICPC 01) (2,292,043) (1,406,159) (4,205,143) (5,091,027)

(+) Construction Cost (ICPC 01) 2,087,510 1,321,105 3,808,957 4,575,362

Aegea Financial Statements Adjusted EBITDA 3,971,639 2,762,484 6,360,975 7,570,130

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 65.6% 58.6% 63.6% 66.7%

(+) Águas do Rio 1 EBITDA (Adjusted) 440,445 293,873 718,705 865,277

(+) Águas do Rio 4 EBITDA (Adjusted) 773,419 712,241 1,476,192 1,537,370

(+) Parsan EBITDA 1,661,946 381,480 1,186,850 2,467,317

(-) Equity Income - Aegea Consolidated 199,726 31,311 (96,036) 72,379

(-) Águas do Rio Dividends Declared (22,466) (195,326) (202,471) (29,611)

(-) Related Parties Services (119,253) (94,992) (285,693) (309,954)

(-) Equity Income - Parsan Consolidated (1,667,796) (398,627) (1,207,548) (2,476,717)

Aegea Ecosystem Proforma EBITDA1 5,237,660 3,492,444 7,950,974 9,696,191

(-) PIS/COFINS Tax Credit – Corsan (590,863) - - -

Aegea Ecosystem Proforma EBITDA ex, non-recurring effect 4,646,797 3,492,444 7,950,974 9,696,191

1 - Adjustments are made to the calculation of the Aegea Ecosystem Proforma EBITDA to exclude duplications in the combination of the EBITDA values of Aegea and its affiliates Águas do Rio 1, Águas do

Rio 4 (together “Águas do Rio”) and Parsan, namely: i) Aegea Consolidated Equity Income, which are the equity income of Águas do Rio and Parsan recorded in Aegea's Income Statements; ii) Dividends

Declared by Águas do Rio, which are the dividends declared for Aegea and recorded in Aegea's Cash Flow Statements; iii) Related Party Engineering Services, which is the result (revenue minus costs) of

the provision of engineering services by Aegea to Águas do Rio, recorded in Aegea's Consolidated Income Statements, The revenues associated with the services provided to Águas do Rio are the

amounts shown in the explanatory note “Net Operating Revenue”, line “Revenue from Related Party Services ” of the Financial Statements, The costs associated with these services are shown in the

explanatory note “Costs and Expenses by Nature”  added to other consolidated costs of Aegea; and iv) Equity Income – Consolidated Parsan, which are the equity income of Corsan recorded in the Income

Statements of Parsan,

Reconciliation of EBITDAs

Águas do Rio 1 (R$ thousand) 6M25 6M24 2024
2T25 LTM

(2024 + 6M25 - 6M24)

Net Income 57.561 14.543 79.978 122.996

(+) Financial Result 154.384 87.043 233.737 301.078

(+) Income taxes 30.604 14.424 47.574 63.754

(+) Depreciation and amortization 201.734 177.863 367.601 391.472

CVM 156 EBITDA 444.283 293.873 728.890 879.300

(-) Construction Revenue (ICPC 01) (195.717) (209.121) (519.437) (506.033)

(+) Construction Cost (ICPC 01) 191.879 209.121 509.252 492.010

Adjusted EBITDA CVM 156 440.445 293.873 718.705 865.277

Adjusted EBITDA Margin CVM 156 41% 30% 35% 41%

Águas do Rio 4 (R$ thousand) 6M25 6M24 2024
2T25 LTM

(2024 + 6M25 - 6M24)

Net Income 211.644 246.017 417.692 383.319

(+) Financial Result 242.919 154.679 471.505 559.745

(+) Income taxes 109.673 127.351 218.115 200.437

(+) Depreciation and amortization 219.269 184.194 391.773 426.848

CVM 156 EBITDA 783.505 712.241 1.499.085 1.570.349

(-) Construction Revenue (ICPC 01) (514.374) (492.104) (1.167.548) (1.189.818)

(+) Construction Cost (ICPC 01) 504.288 492.104 1.144.655 1.156.839

Adjusted EBITDA CVM 156 773.419 712.241 1.476.192 1.537.370

Adjusted EBITDA Margin CVM 156 30% 29% 30% 31%

Águas do Rio 1 + Águas do Rio 4 (R$ thousand) 6M25 6M24 2024
2T25 LTM

(2024 + 6M25 - 6M24)

CVM 156 EBITDA 1.227.788 1.006.114 2.227.975 2.449.649

Adjusted EBITDA CVM 156 1.213.864 1.006.114 2.194.897 2.402.647

Reconciliation of EBITDAs

Corsan (R$ thousand) 6M25 6M24 2024
2T25 LTM

(2024 + 6M25 - 6M24)

Net Income 1.654.775 435.498 1.304.895 2.524.172

(+) Financial Result (139.624) 105.817 98.128 (147.313)

(+) Income taxes 506.814 201.291 511.347 816.870

(+) Depreciation and amortization 220.097 122.545 308.423 405.975

CVM 156 EBITDA 2.242.062 865.151 2.222.793 3.599.704

(-) Construction Revenue (ICPC 01) (1.072.998) (640.493) (2.078.190) (2.510.695)

(+) Construction Cost (ICPC 01) 1.051.959 640.493 2.037.441 2.448.907

Adjusted EBITDA CVM 156 2.221.023 865.151 2.182.044 3.537.916

(+) Non-recurring events (590.863) 125.405 205.309 (510.959)

Proforma EBITDA 1.630.160 990.556 2.387.353 3.026.957

Proforma EBITDA Margin 66% 49% 56% 64%

Águas Guariroba (R$ thousand) 6M25 6M24 2024
2T25 LTM

(2024 + 6M25 - 6M24)

Net Income 199.347 169.429 350.698 380.616

(+) Financial Result 48.467 61.303 133.285 120.449

(+) Income taxes 97.415 84.343 174.360 187.432

(+) Depreciation and amortization 44.074 35.748 78.652 86.978

CVM 156 EBITDA 389.303 350.823 736.995 775.475

(-) Construction Revenue (ICPC 01) (116.016) (122.515) (292.132) (285.633)

(+) Construction Cost (ICPC 01) 113.741 122.515 286.404 277.630

Adjusted EBITDA CVM 156 387.028 350.823 731.267 767.472

Adjusted EBITDA Margin CVM 156 77% 75% 76% 77%

Prolagos (R$ thousand) 6M25 6M24 2024
2T25 LTM

(2024 + 6M25 - 6M24)

Net Income 96.721 84.556 161.534 173.699

(+) Financial Result 72.028 52.262 107.978 127.744

(+) Income taxes 47.472 42.152 80.815 86.135

(+) Depreciation and amortization 40.915 35.061 74.413 80.267

CVM 156 EBITDA 257.136 214.031 424.740 467.845

(-) Construction Revenue (ICPC 01) (62.662) (69.496) (162.130) (155.296)

(+) Construction Cost (ICPC 01) 61.433 69.496 158.951 150.888

Adjusted EBITDA CVM 156 255.907 214.031 421.561 463.437

Adjusted EBITDA Margin CVM 156 76% 75% 75% 75%

Reconciliation of EBITDAs

Águas de Teresina (R$ thousand) 6M25 6M24 2024
2T25 LTM

(2024 + 6M25 - 6M24)

Net Income 48.946 54.060 145.281 140.167

(+) Financial Result 56.288 44.450 94.143 105.981

(+) Income taxes 6.814 7.505 21.168 20.477

(+) Depreciation and amortization 29.386 18.400 43.697 54.683

CVM 156 EBITDA 141.434 124.415 304.289 321.308

(-) Construction Revenue (ICPC 01) (127.692) (102.523) (319.393) (344.562)

(+) Construction Cost (ICPC 01) 125.189 102.523 313.131 335.797

Adjusted EBITDA CVM 156 138.931 124.415 298.027 312.543

Adjusted EBITDA Margin CVM 156 62% 59% 64% 65%

Águas de Manaus (R$ thousand) 6M25 6M24 2024
2T25 LTM

(2024 + 6M25 - 6M24)

Net Income 89.952 20.519 56.687 126.120

(+) Financial Result 97.460 111.311 299.850 285.999

(+) Income taxes 24.219 4.658 23.449 43.010

(+) Depreciation and amortization 56.174 42.896 95.057 108.335

CVM 156 EBITDA 267.805 179.384 475.043 563.464

(-) Construction Revenue (ICPC 01) (308.197) (184.990) (484.136) (607.343)

(+) Construction Cost (ICPC 01) 302.154 184.990 474.643 591.807

Adjusted EBITDA CVM 156 261.762 179.384 465.550 547.928

Adjusted EBITDA Margin CVM 156 57% 45% 57% 62%

Investor Relations
ri@aegea.com.br

+ 55 11 3818-8150

https://ri.aegea.com.br/en/

	Default Section
	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8: Aegea’s Successful Track Record
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17
	Slide 18
	Slide 19
	Slide 20: Appendix
	Slide 21
	Slide 22
	Slide 23
	Slide 24
	Slide 25
	Slide 26
	Slide 27